
 

 

DATE FIXTURE VENUE CLOSING 
DATE 

PRICE 

 
Thurs 10th – 13th April 

 
County Championships 

 
Bude 

 
27th March 

£38 pp 
Inc Meal 

 
Sun 27th April 

 
Mixed Greensomes 

 
Looe 

 
13th April 

£23 pp 
 

 
Wed 7th May 

 
Div I Spring Meeting 

 
Tehidy Park 

 
23rd April 

£23 pp 
 

 
Wed 7th May 

 
Div II Spring Meeting 

 
Tehidy Park 

 
23rd April 

£23 pp 

 
Thurs 12th June 

 
Baron Rose Bowl 

 
Mullion 

 
29th May 

£30 pp 
Inc Meal 

 
Wed 9th July 

Inter Club Handicap 
Shield 

 
The Point 

 
25th June 

£27 pp 
 

 
Mon 4th Aug 

 
Flag Day 

 
St Austell 

 
21nd July 

£23 pp 

 
Fri 5th Sept 

 
Div I Autumn Meeting 

 
West Cornwall 

 
22nd  Aug 

£23 pp 

 
Fri 5th Sept 

 
Div II Autumn Meeting 

 
West Cornwall 

 
22nd Aug 

£23 pp 

 
Wed 24th Sept 

 
Captains Jubilee 

 
Launceston 

 
10th Sept 

£28 pp 
Inc Meal 

CORNWALL LADIES’ COUNTY  

GOLF ASSOCIATION 

 DIARY 2025 

GAMMON TROPHY DATES 2025 

Prelim (If Reqd) - 4th May 
1st Round -   18th May 
2nd Round -   15th June 
Semi Finals -   13th July 
Final  -   14th Sept 
 -------------------------------------------------- 

INTER-COUNTY MATCH WEEK 
Sun 29th June – Wed 2nd July 

East Devon – DEVON 
------------------------------------------------ 

INTER-COUNTY AUSTRALIAN SPOONS 
Thurs 24th July 

Falmouth - CORNWALL 
 

ANNUAL GENERAL MEETING 2025 

Monday 1st December – 11.30 a.m 

Venue - Perranporth 

JUNIOR FIXTURES 

Inter County Junior Match Week 

Sun Aug 3rd  –  Wed Aug 6th 

Broadstone - DORSET 


